

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13106/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in MAT No.894/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HASSAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that he will file vakalatnama as
also counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents within four
weeks. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit.

List the petition after seven weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master