

1
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13106/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in MAT No.894/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HASSAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Adjourned for three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER