

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 02.09.2013  
COURT NO.: 11  
ITEM NO. : 63

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13106 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"One week's time granted for filing Counter- Affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Adjourned for three weeks."*

It is submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate has on 8.7.2013 filed Counter- Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 and the same has been included in paper books. But Rejoinder Affidavit has not been filed, so far. The service is complete on all the respondents.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate,  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008