

Ø

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13106/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in MAT No.894/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HASSAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.for
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. M. Shobb,Adv.
Mr. Vadunandan Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned to 16.9.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER