

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:9.05.2016

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 13106 of 2013

(With prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

MD. HASSAN & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

"List any of the Tuesday in the month of August, 2014 before an appropriate Bench."

There are 8 respondents in this matter

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has on 29.04.2013 filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent nos. 1-6 and 8. Ad card duly signed has been received back from respondent no.7 but no one has entered her appearance.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR