

æ

ITEM NO.60

IN COURT NO.11 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13106/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2012  
in MAT No.894/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)  
STATE OF W.B. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.HASSAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumik Ghosal,Adv.  
Mr. Som Nath Banjerjee,Adv.  
For Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mojuni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition. The  
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.  
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal )  
Court Master